#### 502039294 08/28/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Hirotomo Mukai	05/08/2012
Hidefumi Gouda	05/08/2012
Takaya Arayama	05/08/2012

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNICHARM CORPORATION	
Street Address:	182, Shimobun, Kinsei-cho	
Internal Address:	Shikokuchuo-shi	
City:	Ehime	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	799-0111	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13576024

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 7349946331

 Phone:
 7343026000

Email: annarbordocketing@brinkshofer.com, dburns@brinkshofer.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Michael S. Gzybowski
Address Line 1: 524 S. Main Street

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Ann Arbor, MICHIGAN 48104-2921

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14369-45
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael S. Gzybowski

Total Attachments: 1 source=Assign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028857 FRAME: 0731 \$40.00

502039294

# U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

nsert	UNICHARM CORPORATIO	N			
.SSIGNEE's lame(s) .ddress(es))	182, Shimobun, Kinsei-cho, Shikokuchuo-shi, Ehime 799-0111, Japan				
	·				
		···			
	(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and	of which is hereby acknowledged, the exclusive right, title and interest to t	undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and he invention entitled		
e of ention)	ABSORBENT ARTICLE				
	relating to International Patent Application	ation PCT/JP 2011 / 05061	5_and/or for which application for Letters Patent of		
			, ma		
ert date recution	(a) executed on		nereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified		
pplication, ot	(b) filed on July 30, 2012 Serial No. 13 / 576,024	data, when known.			
current)	Serial No///				
	renewal, substitute, reissue or reexam	ination application based thereon, for	d on said application and any continuation, division r the full term or terms for which the said Letters hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters		
	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the Assenforcing protection for said invention said Letters Patent(s), in any interferent proceeding which may arise or be declared.	SSIGNEE may deem necessary, desira , including in the preparation and pro ace, reissue, reexamination, or public ared in relation to same, such acts to	without charge to but at the expense of said able or expedient, for securing, maintaining and esecution of said application(s) and the issuance of use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal include but not be limited to executing all papers, providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and		
	-	e undersigned inventor(s) has (have) a	offixed his /hor/their cignetyre(s)		
ignatures)	" 何井敬智	Hirotomo Mukai	8/May/20/2		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	人们要生	Hidefumi Gouda	2/MOV /2012		
	2) (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	阿克 贵的	Takaya Arayama	8/May /2012. 8/May /2012		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	(DIGIVATORE)	(TIPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	4)				
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	5)				
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	6)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	7)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	(2.2	(TILE LATINIE)	(DALE)		
	8)	-			
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE) PATENT		

(SIGNATURE) (TYPE NAME) (DATE) PATENT
RECORDED: 08/28/2012 REEL: 028857 FRAME: 0732